
PowderExpressBus
Shiga Kogen

＊ You can board the bus 
from any bus stop for 
the Nagaden buses 
operating between 
Yudanaka Station and 
Snow Monkey Park.

12/7 4/7
2024. 2025.

Dec. Apr.

sat mon

運行期間

Yudanaka 
Shiga
Kogen
（Sun Valley）

Bus ticket for 
Round-trip

Purchase 
tickets here. WAmazing

The bus driver will 
tap the digital ticket.

The bus driver will 
tap the digital ticket.

Step

2
Step

1

How to use the Powder Express Ticket

Adult Child※1

1,200yen・500yen

Round Trip Fare

GS
（Shell）

GS
（Idemitsu）

If you are not sure about driving cars 
in snow conditions, there are free

parking lots at the 
ROMAN MUSEUM

（snow monkey park bus stop).　　

It can be used at each bus stop between 
"Yudanaka Sta." and "Snow Monkey Park". Local Bus

Express Bus

Nagano
Dentetsu

Yudanaka Sta.

Bus Stop

Snow Monkey
Park

ROMAN MUSEUM
Parking lot

Free Parking
Available!

Free Parking
Available!

Shiga kogen
Yamanoeki

You might need to 
transfer at "Shiga kogen 
Yamanoeki" depending 
on your destination.

For 
Yokoteyama

For 
Oku Shiga

※1  For children aged 1 ‒ less than 6, there is no charge for one for each 
accompanying adult. Beginning with the second child, the children’s fare 
is charged. There is no charge for children aged less than 1.

※2  Please purchase it from the driver when you get off the bus.
※ On the express bus, the only stops are Snow Monkey Park and within Shiga 
Kogen. This ticket does not entitle passengers to ride an express bus to 
Nagano Station.

Step

3

Online
ticket
price

Adult Child※1

1,500yen・500yen
Purchase
on

board※2

●Guests who are staying at Yudanaka or Shibu Onsen may board the bus at the nearest bus stop.

●Please be careful when boarding the express bus with your ski boots on, as the floor may be wet and slippery.

●If you bring your skis or snowboards on the Express Bus, they may be damaged during loading/unloading or in the trunk during the trip.

●ShigaKogen Mountain Resort will not be responsible for any accidents or theft while on the bus or in the Parkig lot.

Purchase a digital ticket in advance through 
the ticket sales website!

On the bus,show the digital ticket screen on 
your smartphone to the bus driver.

On the return bus, (for Yudanaka Sta.) show the 
digital ticket screen on your smartphone to the 
bus driver.

【Notes】



Shiga Kogen Tourism Association TEL.0269-34-2404 www.shigakogen.gr.jp   
Shiga Kogen Sakudo Association TEL.0269-34-2588 www.shigakogen-ski.or.jp 

POWDER EXPRESS schedule ※The bus will also stop at unlisted stops below.

color indicates buses bound for Yokoteyama. color indicates buses bound for Oku-Shiga.  Please ask the bus crew for details.
color  is an express bus. Only available in Snow Monkey Park⇔Shiga Kogen. 

※�The only stops where you can get on and off the express bus are Snow Monkey Park and Shiga Kogen. 
This ticket does not entitle passengers to ride an express bus to Nagano Station.

※The bus times that can be used with the Powder Express ticket are posted. Bus timetables before and after and at Snow Monkey Park stop are not posted.
※The timetable shown will be from December 7 , 2024 - April 7, 2025 For details, please check the Nagaden Bus website. 

Shiga Kogen Tourism Association	TEL.0269-34-2404  www.shigakogen.gr.jp

Shiga Kogen Mountain Resort	 TEL.0269-34-2588  www.shigakogen-ski.or.jp

志賀高原行き＝乗車：スノーモンキーパーク、降車：志賀高原山内。 長野駅行き＝乗車：志賀高原山内、降車：スノーモンキーパーク。
※長野駅行きにご乗車いただきスノーモンキーパークで降車せずに長野駅までご乗車された場合は差額の料金をいただきます。

Main bus stops Shigakogen 1
Yudanaka Station 7:40 … 8:15 … 9:20 … … … … 11:15 …
Daifunsen 7:42 … 8:17 … 9:22 … … … … 11:17 …
Shibu wagoubashi 7:45 … 8:20 … 9:25 … … … … 11:20 …
Snow monkey park 7:50 … 8:25 … 9:00 9:30 9:35 … … 9:57 … … 11:07 11:25 …
Sun Valley 8:13 … 8:48 … 9:29 9:53 10:04 … … 10:26 … … 11:36 11:48 …
Shiga Kogen Yamanoeki 8:17 8:20 8:52 9:05 9:35 9:57 10:10 9:57 10:20 10:32 10:42 11:15 11:42 11:52 11:55
Takamagahara 8:34 ↓ 9:09 ↓ ▲

土曜日のみ
（12/14～3/15）

10:14 ↓ 10:47 10:42 ↓ ↓ 12:02 ↓ 12:22
Ichinose 8:36 ↓ 9:11 ↓ 10:16 ↓ 10:49 10:44 ↓ ↓ 12:04 ↓ 12:24
Ichinose ski jyo 8:38 ↓ 9:13 ↓ 10:18 ↓ 10:51 10:45 ↓ ↓ 12:05 ↓ 12:26
Prince Hotel East Bild. 8:43 ↓ 9:18 ↓ 10:23 ↓ 10:56 10:50 ↓ ↓ 12:10 ↓ 12:31
Yakebitaiyama No.1 Gondola 8:44 ↓ 9:19 ↓ 10:24 ↓ 10:57 ↓ ↓ ↓ 12:32
Okushiga Kogen Hotel 9:00 ↓ 9:35 ↓ 10:40 ↓ 11:13 11:07 ↓ ↓ 12:27 ↓ 12:48
Kumanoyu … 8:44 … 9:29 … 10:21 … 11:06 11:39 12:07 …
Hotaru Onsen … 8:46 … 9:31 … 10:23 … 11:08 11:41 12:09 …
Yokoteyama No.1 Lift … 8:47 … 9:32 … 10:24 … 11:09 11:42 12:10 …
Yokoteyama Ski Resort … 8:57 … … … 10:34 … … … … …

Main bus stops Shigakogen 2
Yudanaka Station … … 12:30 13:15 … … 15:20 … 16:20 …
Daifunsen … … 12:32 13:17 … … 15:22 … 16:22 …
Shibu wagoubashi … … 12:35 13:20 … … 15:25 … 16:25 …
Snow monkey park 12:02 … … 12:40 13:25 13:52 13:57 … … 15:17 15:30 … 16:30 …
Sun Valley 12:31 … … 13:03 13:48 14:21 14:26 … … 15:46 15:53 … 16:53 …
Shiga Kogen Yamanoeki 12:37 12:50 12:50 13:07 13:52 14:27 14:32 14:45 14:50 15:52 15:57 16:00 16:57 17:00
Takamagahara 12:47 13:17 ↓ 13:24 ↓ ↓ 14:42 15:12 ↓ 16:12 16:14 ↓ 17:14 ↓
Ichinose 12:49 13:19 ↓ 13:26 ↓ ↓ 14:44 15:14 ↓ 16:14 16:16 ↓ 17:16 ↓
Ichinose ski jyo 12:50 13:21 ↓ 13:28 ↓ ↓ 14:45 15:16 ↓ 16:15 16:18 ↓ 17:18 ↓
Prince Hotel East Bild. 12:55 13:26 ↓ 13:33 ↓ ↓ 14:50 15:21 ↓ 16:20 16:23 ↓ 17:23 ↓
Yakebitaiyama No.1 Gondola 13:27 ↓ 13:34 ↓ ↓ 15:22 ↓ 16:24 ↓ 17:24 ↓
Okushiga Kogen Hotel 13:12 13:43 ↓ 13:50 ↓ ↓ 15:07 15:38 ↓ 16:37 16:40 ↓ 17:40 ↓
Kumanoyu … 13:14 … 14:07 14:40 … 15:14 … … 16:24 … 17:24
Hotaru Onsen … 13:16 … 14:09 14:42 … 15:16 … … 16:26 … 17:26
Yokoteyama No.1 Lift … 13:17 … 14:10 … 15:17 … 16:27 … 17:27
Yokoteyama Ski Resort … … … … … … … 16:37 … …

Main bus stops Yudanaka 1
Yokoteyama Ski Resort … … 9:05 … … 10:40 … … … … … …
Yokoteyama No.1 Lift 8:20 … 9:13 … 9:40 10:48 … … 11:20 … 11:55 12:20
Hotaru Onsen 8:22 … 9:15 … 9:42 … 10:50 … … 11:22 … 11:57 12:22
Kumanoyu 8:24 … 9:17 … 9:44 … 10:52 … … 11:24 … 11:59 12:24
Okushiga Kogen Hotel ↓ 8:10 ↓ 9:10 ↓ 9:40 ↓ 10:25 10:50 ↓ 11:20 ↓ ↓
Yakebitaiyama No.1 Gondola ↓ 8:21 ↓ 9:21 ↓ ↓ ↓ 10:36 11:01 ↓ 11:31 ↓ ↓
Prince Hotel East Bild. ↓ 8:22 ↓ 9:22 ↓ 9:50 ↓ 10:37 11:02 ↓ 11:32 ↓ ↓
Ichinose ski jyo ↓ 8:30 ↓ 9:30 ↓ 9:55 ↓ 10:45 11:10 ↓ 11:40 ↓ ↓
Ichinose ↓ 8:32 ↓ 9:32 ↓ 9:57 ↓ 10:47 11:12 ↓ 11:42 ↓ ↓
Takamagahara ↓ 8:33 ↓ 9:33 ↓ 9:59 ↓ 10:48 11:13 ↓ 11:43 ↓ ↓
Shiga Kogen Yamanoeki 8:41 8:54 9:34 9:54 10:01 10:30 11:09 11:09 11:34 11:41 12:04 12:16 12:41
Sun Valley … 8:56 … … 10:03 10:32 … 11:11 … 11:43 12:06 12:18 …
Snow monkey park … 9:16 … … … 10:55 … 11:31 … … 12:26 12:38 …
Shibu wagoubashi … 9:20 … … … … … 11:35 … … 12:30 12:42 …
Daifunsen … 9:22 … … … … … 11:37 … … 12:32 12:44 …
Yudanaka Station … 9:30 … … … … … 11:45 … … 12:40 12:52 …

Main bus stops Yudanaka 2
Yokoteyama Ski Resort … … … … … … … … … … … 16:45 …
Yokoteyama No.1 Lift 13:25 … … 14:20 … … … … 15:30 … … 16:53 …
Hotaru Onsen 13:27 … … 14:22 … … … 15:05 15:32 … … 16:55 …
Kumanoyu 13:29 … … 14:24 … … … 15:06 15:34 … … 16:57 …
Okushiga Kogen Hotel ↓ 13:05 13:20 ↓ 14:00 14:30 14:45 ↓ ↓ 15:45 16:00 ↓ 16:50
Yakebitaiyama No.1 Gondola ↓ 13:16 ↓ ↓ 14:11 14:41 ↓ ↓ ↓ 15:56 ↓ ↓ 17:01
Prince Hotel East Bild. ↓ 13:17 13:30 ↓ 14:12 14:42 14:55 ↓ ↓ 15:57 16:10 ↓ 17:02
Ichinose ski jyo ↓ 13:25 13:35 ↓ 14:20 14:50 15:00 ↓ ↓ 16:05 16:15 ↓ 17:10
Ichinose ↓ 13:27 13:37 ↓ 14:22 14:52 15:02 ↓ ↓ 16:07 16:17 ↓ 17:12
Takamagahara ↓ 13:28 13:39 ↓ 14:23 14:53 15:04 ↓ ↓ 16:08 16:19 ↓ 17:13
Shiga Kogen Yamanoeki 13:46 13:49 14:00 14:41 14:44 15:14 15:25 15:25 15:51 16:29 16:40 17:14 17:34
Sun Valley … 13:51 14:02 … 14:46 15:16 15:27 15:27 15:53 16:31 16:42 17:16 17:36
Snow monkey park … 14:11 14:25 … 15:06 … 15:50 15:50 … 16:51 17:05 … 17:56
Shibu wagoubashi … 14:15 … … 15:10 … … … … 16:55 … … 18:00
Daifunsen … 14:17 … … 15:12 … … … … 16:57 … … 18:02
Yudanaka Station … 14:25 … … 15:20 … … … … 17:05 … … 18:10


